The Graham Luw Firm, P.C.
Attorosys & Counselors

Michael L Grabim® 100 .!ligl}lﬂ!;d .l’::v.:k Vill(ﬁe,fuim 200 Telephone:  214-599-7000
Janet P, Stronp Dallos, Texny 75208 Facsimile;  214-599-7010
32119-0102 April 12,2011

Hopper, Jo (Individually re Estate of Max Hopper, Deceased)

Ms. Susan Novak Personal & Confidential
Seuior Fiduciary Officer Via Fedlx

JPMorgan Chase--Private Wealth Management
2200 Ross Avenue
Dallas, Texas 75201

Re: Request for Reimbursement
Dear Susan:

[ have enclosed an updated request for reimbursement of expenses advanced by Mrs.
Hopper, The highlighted items wre those for which Mrs, Hopper has already been reimbursed
and wotal $51,552.01.

As instructed by both you and Tom Cantill, she has included one half of the mortgage
payents since death, along with various other house relaled expenses.

Mrs. Hopper does tully intend for the property on Robledo to coutinue to be ber pritmary
residence and homestead, and nothing abaut requesting these reimbursements is intended to be a
waiver of those rights. After the closing of the estate, we can see about setting up seme regular
mechanism for the beneficiaries’ payment of their share of the expenses.

In addition, there is some sort of seepage ol water in part of the house through the
foundation that has caused a portion of the hardwood floors w buckle. Mr. and Mrs. Hopper had
been trying o fipure out how to fix this problem prior to his death. 1 believe Mrs. Hopper has
spoken 1o you about this, but I wanted to be sure thal we got it on the list as an item with which
the owners of the house (Mrs, Hopper and the two children) will need to deal to prevent more
serious damage.

Sincerely,
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Michacl L. Graham
LG/ jps
ce Jo Hopper
Tom Cantril]

rBoavid Cortificd Kxtate Planning dad Probute Low, Texos Buaed of Lepad Speclalization
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Exhibit A


Bill Pald To:
Four Seasons Resort & Club

i Date|

~ JAmount Pal{ Estate Portion

271072010 memotial service & reception cost

$22,0870.41

§22,870.41

Sparkman Hilletesl L/2B/2010 cremation cost $9,253.79 $9,253.79
Sparkman Hillcrest B/31/2010 cash price 530,900 deposit of $2900 42,900.00 §2,900.00
Sparkman Hillerest i 12/15/2010|remalnder contract for niche | $31,870.,08]  431,870.08
Sparkman Hillcrest 1/31/2011 frefund for over charge for nicho ‘ -4709,08 - 709.08
The Casket Store L/2B{2010 urn for crematicn 540,00 $540.00
gulfballs.com 1/27/2010 golf balls for the memornial service 429541 4295.41
galfballs.com | 27972010]gelf balls for Steve/Laura | 437,31 $37.31
Dlgiralsportspics.com 2/24/2010 video of memorlal sarvice $525.00 $525.00
Medleal City Dallas Hospltal 21172010 Max Hoppar medical bill/paid 41, 100,00 41,100.00
Laura Wassmer Southwest Ticket to Dsl 712000 Meeting with Ron Cresswell $367.40 $367.40
DW Skelton 471342010 9 Robledo Home Appraisal (dote of dealiv) $700,00 $700.00
Diahe Teltelaum | 8/9/2010lwna appraisal | $500.00 _$500.00
Diane Tellelbaum { 3/3/2011|Wine appralsal $3,975. 00 43,975.00
Rives McBes 11/10/2010 Golf Club appraisal %13, 00{1 (10 $13,000.00
Gary Matesic | to/21/2010|Auto appraisal 5000  $375.00
Shane Pagle o ~ 6/22/2010|golf club lnventory payment o #5000
Shane chule - _§/13/2010|golf el club Inventory payment 00| 31, /85.00)
Andy Waters R | 7/6/20101fix gell rac ks o '550 00 _'il_’_?ﬂﬂ
pl@_uﬂalua n B “10/6/20101g0lf ciub inventory vayment | $235.00] _$235.00
Judy Poole o | 10/25/2010goli club lnventory payment _§L250.00]  $1,250.00
Jo Hopper,_ o ~|aolf it inventory . N | -
Texas Wood Deslgns /010 goli racks 572144 436372
Texas Wood Deslgns _'l__?/'l!-u{'.z_{llp_ Qoll racks - L %1,182.09 $591.05
Urjited states - 14472000 4th Ol estimated. ax R ;‘J fon, uu w0 ]
John Ames -~ L/2B/2011 |1 Tobledo rnnpcrly o 1. 830,511, am#_ $15,255.70]
("iLllJur!k Credik C Card - _2/afrar0)y [Max Hnupm s card R I 9!::.: 43|
Citiinank Cradit Card o 2/12/2010 3o Hoppar's card _ | $13,081,38
Sarah Williamson o 27127200 0lestmatad aih quarter 2000 prep i :325{1 aol 3
waral Willlamson o  5/13/20001 lestimated 2009 1040 prep, $2,070.00]
Sm'ah Wlillamsnn__ o _[30{?0101.1009 [lj_l_g_!_l_d_"t 1040 Federal o $1,310,00] _ §655,01
rg Traurlg (legai foes) 4/22/2010 eCivis legal fees o | $5,927.10 $2,963.55
inslght Ven Venture Partners I 6/24/2010 capital call i T $36,000.00 518,000,00
Andy's Sprinjdar & Draina-;s- 1/23/2010 [dralnage wark lhal was In process ’ 13, 047_59_ %6,523. ?'
Roof replacemant. et alter rm.hb insmance payments 42,560, .ezt 2l _zgg_;;_
Texas Department of Iator vohicles - ﬂPmrhchq{t ai tags - 555, 80| __$272.90)
lexas Departroent, of Matur Vehicles, 1 |BMW/ear tags . J-Bﬂl _ %27.90
Texas Department, of Motor Vehicles | Suburban/car tgs $7__1_98 $35.89.
Chubb Insurance /12010 tmbrella renewal | sys24.000 T§762,00
Chubb surance " B/1/2010]Autn renewnl $3,194.00] $1,597.00
Chubh Insurance _ 9/1/2010Home rencwal o vg,g,_ﬁoa.no.f_ $3,252.00
Fipst Republic Park 2/1/2010 |montily house payment | §2,033.33 31&16 &7
First Republic Bank  H1/2010]monthly house payment | 42,033.33] __ $1,016,67
First Republic Bank | Aa1/2010 monthly house payrment | $2,033.33 1L,016.67
(First Republic Bank i 5/1/z010|monthly house payment B $2,033.33]  $1,016.67
Flrst Republic Bank Bank | B/y2010imanthly house payment $2,033.33 $1,016.67|
First Republic Bank — /12610 {manthly hetse payiment o . $2,033.33] $1,016.67
First Republic B Bank B 8/1/2010 monthly house payment - 053 EE] Y 016.67
Flirst Republie | Bamk : 9{1(2(!10 monthly house payrment k2 033,33 1,016, ﬁ
irst Republic Bank o monthly house payment T lg206042] 41,0 080.21
First Repblic B Eank B B { ?01{1 monthly houss payment $2 400,42 $1 080 A
First Republic 6 Bank |12/ 1{201!3 monthly heuse paymant | $a,460,42]
First Republic Bank 1/1/2011 [monthly hause payment 1 $2,160.42
First Republic Bank _2/1/2011 jmonthly housa payment .;J. 160.492] 41,1
First Repubilic Bank 314201 imenthly | Imusu paymenl B _ ;1;2@6[) 42] 0
First Republic Bank == . M1/2011 "“0'1”‘1! house payment = _§2,033.33
HU.@. Fa's o :'2{1\3‘"01 o hl"lﬁ'lEQﬂl‘i_{?!h assoclation foe [ Ts7an.00 $350.00
HOA Fea's B 3/1/2010 homeowners nssociation fee o 4700.00 $350,00
HUA Fm. s ] 4172010 h hnn iwowners assaclation fee F700.00( 5350, il
i 5/1/2010 homeowners assoclation fee 4700.00 £350,00
6/1/2010 hameownars assoulation [ee i __:{;_/_GLI_._UQ_ _ %350.00
o 74142010 homeowners association fee " 750,000 4375 a0
HOA Foo's 7/1/2010 homeowners assoclation fee 750,00 $375.00
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Glaclal Energy (TI Warchouse)
Glaclu{ Energy (T1 Waiehouse)
Glacial Energy (T1 Warehouse)
Glaclal Energy. (1T Warehouse)

Inslght Capital Distr
\‘-:trategk: Fntrep_ ne

il_eﬂn_ Capital Fund VI

Bain Capital Fund VI Colnvestment

17212011
2/22/2011
31572011

| agzi6j201

R AVELIT
T 8/10/2010
102842010,
10/28/2010

Lelectrigity
{lefectriciy
Ilelpctriclty

Lelectiicity

Total advences:

Outsl yn__dlnq_ Dy

distibution §43,948,98
digtribution 430,681.00
ci}’atrillullau §63,308.00
digtribitian ';-793&62 00

et advances to Gatate
Paymmts to Jo Ht‘}[)]'it‘t‘_

}_.-}Q'_a_Fg_:rg'_:g__ R 9/1/2010 [ horpeaviiers association fee
HOAFee's I 10{1/2010'i1umrzuw 215 assoclation lon foe
HOA Fee' s R L1/ L2010l hameowners association fm.
HOA Foe's - CLa/1/2030 hameawners aswrlauon foe
Ho_elieq_s - 1/3/2011 |harmeowners association fee
HOA Fee's = 2/1/2011 |homeowneas u.ﬁnr}ation fee
HOA Fee's . A/L/20LL hemeowners assoclation fee
[HOA § Furas S A2 J2011 [(homeowners associalion fee
[Loan to Max Hopper Assoclates 3]75/2010 axpenses -
[oan to Max Hopper A Assoclates _ 4/6/2010|expenses o
Loan to Max Hopper Assoclates 4/30/2010|expensgs B

L.oan to Max Hopper A Assoclates 5/17/2010 expenses o i
Lcan to Max Hopper Assoclates | 6f30/20101expenses

Loan Lo Max Hopper Assoclates L 3/9{2010 ex{enses B
i_oa_n to | Max Hopper J Assoc}atf.s o . 9_3 L/2010|expenses
Glackl Energy (TT War Ehotiss) 2/1/2010 |elactricity B
Glacial Energy (T1 Warahouse) 22472010 |electricity

Glaclal Energy (T1 warehouse) _Af22/2010 elsctricity .

Glacial Energy (11 Warahotise) L 5/3{.!010 elu.ctliclty

(‘hﬂ.iul Enargy (1T Warelouse) T 520/2040 e i

Glaclal Energy (TT Warehouse) | 6/21/2010jelects .

Glacial Energy (T1 Warehouse 7242010 eleciricity

Glaclal Energy (T1 Warelwuseg " 8/30/20 10 eluclricity

Glaciel Energy (T1 Warehouse) 11/45/2080]electriclty.

Glaclal Energy (TL Warchouse) 12713/2010electriclty

_if"ﬂ__ﬂo_ $375.00)
_§750.00  4375.00
750, OG J;a u(]
$750,00]  $375,00
~$750.00, 437500

| %750,00 $375.00
S 750 ﬂO _J_____._
$750.00)  $375.00
$6,500,00f  $3,250.00]
$24,500.00]  $1,250.00

44,000.00]  $2,000.00

| 44,000.00]  $2,000.00
17 44,500.00] $2,250.00
42,140,001 $1,070.00

: $3,000.00]  §1,500,00
i $162,001 $Eli 00
| $183.03 $01,52]
$114.27 $57.14

l _ %5441

| $56.42)
460,23

176.40

- $121,09

$114.56

$86.50

. §75.77

478,08

§80.A6

§06.29

|$329,526.78 _".

42197449
-£15,340.50

 -426,652,50

+$39,931.00

$103,153.06
§51,552,01

B oyl

351, 601,06

§407,051.55

CONFIDENTIAL

IA 019622





